



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
ICE ARENA PARKING LOT REPAIRS
& SEWER SEPARATION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0174

DATE: 3/17/2022
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Spartan Paving, LLC	\$ 391,079.50
2	Asphalt Specialists LLC	\$ 448,279.00
3	Best Asphalt, Inc.	\$ 467,817.00
4	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 500,467.31
5	James P. Contracting, Inc.	\$ 505,258.21 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
 ICE ARENA PARKING LOT REPAIRS
 & SEWER SEPARATION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0174

Spartan Paving, LLC
 2300 Dixie Hwy.
 Waterford, MI 48328

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Best Asphalt, Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
2.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	14,500	Syd	2.00	29,000.00	2.00	29,000.00	3.50	50,750.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	1,400	Syd	9.25	12,950.00	12.00	16,800.00	10.00	14,000.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	90	Syd	12.00	1,080.00	16.00	1,440.00	17.00	1,530.00
5.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	120	Syd	70.00	8,400.00	82.00	9,840.00	79.00	9,480.00
6.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	430	Sft	10.00	4,300.00	12.00	5,160.00	11.00	4,730.00
7.	Detectable Warning Surface	50	Ft	55.00	2,750.00	64.00	3,200.00	55.00	2,750.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,750	Syd	15.25	26,687.50	13.00	22,750.00	12.00	21,000.00
9.	HMA, 36A	1,625	Ton	105.00	170,625.00	125.00	203,125.00	121.00	196,625.00
10.	HMA, 13A	160	Ton	126.00	20,160.00	140.00	22,400.00	128.00	20,480.00
11.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Modified	1,010	Ft	27.50	27,775.00	33.00	33,330.00	26.00	26,260.00
12.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	700.00	2,100.00	450.00	1,350.00	500.00	1,500.00
13.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	6	Ft	250.00	1,500.00	150.00	900.00	500.00	3,000.00
14.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	70	Syd	85.00	5,950.00	99.00	6,930.00	99.00	6,930.00
15.	_Curb Face Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	340	Sft	10.00	3,400.00	12.00	4,080.00	8.50	2,890.00
16.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch Blue	700	Ft	0.30	210.00	0.40	280.00	0.45	315.00
17.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	7,360	Ft	0.30	2,208.00	0.40	2,944.00	0.45	3,312.00
18.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Handicap Accessible Symbol, Blue	17	Ea	40.00	680.00	46.00	782.00	25.00	425.00
19.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Crosswalk	140	Ft	0.45	63.00	0.55	77.00	10.00	1,400.00
20.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Stop Bar	20	Ft	30.00	600.00	3.00	60.00	10.00	200.00
21.	Sign, Type IIIA	11	Sft	89.00	979.00	76.00	836.00	25.00	275.00
22.	Post, Steel, 3 lb	100	Ft	5.00	500.00	11.00	1,100.00	16.00	1,600.00
23.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	8	Ea	125.00	1,000.00	120.00	960.00	100.00	800.00
24.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	3,150	Ft	1.28	4,032.00	3.00	9,450.00	1.50	4,725.00
25.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control Permit	1	LS	250.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
26.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
27.	_Site Restoration	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
28.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	840.00	840.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
29.	Culv, End, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	380.00	380.00	250.00	250.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
 ICE ARENA PARKING LOT REPAIRS
 & SEWER SEPARATION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0174

Spartan Paving, LLC
 2300 Dixie Hwy.
 Waterford, MI 48328

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Best Asphalt, Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Spartan Paving, LLC		Asphalt Specialists LLC		Best Asphalt, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	25	Ft	15.00	375.00	15.00	375.00	20.00	500.00
31.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	2	Ea	125.00	250.00	175.00	350.00	600.00	1,200.00
32.	Sewer Bulkhead, 24 inch	2	Ea	250.00	500.00	280.00	560.00	900.00	1,800.00
33.	_Sewer, Abandon, Less than 24 inch	175	Ft	14.00	2,450.00	16.00	2,800.00	20.00	3,500.00
34.	_Sewer, Abandon, 24 inch to 48 inch	90	Ft	30.00	2,700.00	17.00	1,530.00	20.00	1,800.00
35.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	3,600.00	7,200.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
36.	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	1	Ea	4,700.00	4,700.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	9,600.00	9,600.00
37.	_Dr Structure, Special	1	Ea	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
38.	_Dr Structure Cover	1	Ea	625.00	625.00	750.00	750.00	800.00	800.00
39.	Sewer, CI B, 24 inch, Tr Det B	45	Ft	75.00	3,375.00	105.00	4,725.00	125.00	5,625.00
40.	Sewer, CI C, 30 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	90.00	4,500.00	107.00	5,350.00	158.00	7,900.00
41.	_Riprap, Plain, 6 to 12 Fieldstone	25	Syd	80.00	2,000.00	48.00	1,200.00	100.00	2,500.00
42.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 6 inch, Tr Det A	15	Ft	30.00	450.00	85.00	1,275.00	40.00	600.00
43.	_Dr Structure Cover, Type D4	4	Ea	600.00	2,400.00	750.00	3,000.00	800.00	3,200.00
44.	_Dr Structure Cover, Type C2	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	750.00	1,500.00	800.00	1,600.00
45.	_Parking Blocks, Rem, Salv, Replace	41	Ea	20.00	820.00	40.00	1,640.00	35.00	1,435.00
46.	_Parking Blocks, Replace	5	Ea	75.00	375.00 *	90.00	450.00	90.00	450.00
47.	_Parking Block, Rem	58	Ea	20.00	1,160.00	20.00	1,160.00	10.00	580.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	391,079.50	\$	448,279.00	\$	467,817.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
 ICE ARENA PARKING LOT REPAIRS
 & SEWER SEPARATION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0174

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common Rd
 Roseville, MI 48066

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,716.26	14,716.26 *
2.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	14,500	Syd	3.25	47,125.00	3.75	54,375.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	1,400	Syd	8.09	11,326.00	11.50	16,100.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	90	Syd	8.09	728.10	23.00	2,070.00
5.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	120	Syd	92.89	11,146.80	77.00	9,240.00
6.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	430	Sft	10.32	4,437.60	10.70	4,601.00
7.	Detectable Warning Surface	50	Ft	42.50	2,125.00	53.50	2,675.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,750	Syd	28.00	49,000.00	16.00	28,000.00
9.	HMA, 36A	1,625	Ton	140.00	227,500.00	107.00	173,875.00
10.	HMA, 13A	160	Ton	140.00	22,400.00	120.75	19,320.00
11.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Modified	1,010	Ft	29.10	29,391.00	30.00	30,300.00
12.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	230.00	690.00	642.00	1,926.00
13.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	6	Ft	80.00	480.00	642.00	3,852.00
14.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	70	Syd	92.89	6,502.30	91.75	6,422.50
15.	_Curb Face Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	340	Sft	9.25	3,145.00	14.80	5,032.00
16.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch Blue	700	Ft	0.25	175.00	0.55	385.00
17.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	7,360	Ft	0.25	1,840.00	0.50	3,680.00
18.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Handicap Accessible Symbol, Blue	17	Ea	32.00	544.00	12.85	218.45
19.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Crosswalk	140	Ft	0.37	51.80	0.85	119.00
20.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Stop Bar	20	Ft	0.62	12.40	4.15	83.00
21.	Sign, Type IIIA	11	Sft	83.75	921.25	30.00	330.00
22.	Post, Steel, 3 lb	100	Ft	15.62	1,562.00	31.00	3,100.00
23.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	8	Ea	156.25	1,250.00	130.00	1,040.00
24.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	3,150	Ft	1.69	5,323.50	3.00	9,450.00
25.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control Permit	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	700.00	700.00
26.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	15,745.00	15,745.00
27.	_Site Restoration	1	LS	2,700.00	2,700.00	16,450.00	16,450.00
28.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	620.00	620.00
29.	Culv, End, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	1	Ea	231.25	231.25	620.00	620.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
 ICE ARENA PARKING LOT REPAIRS
 & SEWER SEPARATION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0174

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common Rd
 Roseville, MI 48066

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	25	Ft	15.00	375.00	32.00	800.00
31.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	2	Ea	106.25	212.50	428.00	856.00
32.	Sewer Bulkhead, 24 inch	2	Ea	187.50	375.00	535.00	1,070.00
33.	_Sewer, Abandon, Less than 24 inch	175	Ft	16.10	2,817.50	41.00	7,175.00
34.	_Sewer, Abandon, 24 inch to 48 inch	90	Ft	28.24	2,541.60	41.00	3,690.00
35.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	6,187.50	12,375.00	4,815.00	9,630.00
36.	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	1	Ea	7,875.00	7,875.00	7,360.00	7,360.00
37.	_Dr Structure, Special	1	Ea	4,062.50	4,062.50	10,485.00	10,485.00
38.	_Dr Structure Cover	1	Ea	680.00	680.00	695.00	695.00
39.	Sewer, CI B, 24 inch, Tr Det B	45	Ft	117.50	5,287.50	235.00	10,575.00
40.	Sewer, CI C, 30 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	168.75	8,437.50	246.00	12,300.00
41.	_Riprap, Plain, 6 to 12 Fieldstone	25	Syd	58.75	1,468.75	85.00	2,125.00
42.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 6 inch, Tr Det A	15	Ft	30.00	450.00	63.00	945.00
43.	_Dr Structure Cover, Type D4	4	Ea	627.24	2,508.96	856.00	3,424.00
44.	_Dr Structure Cover, Type C2	2	Ea	690.00	1,380.00	749.00	1,498.00
45.	_Parking Blocks, Rem, Salv, Replace	41	Ea	31.25	1,281.25	120.00	4,920.00
46.	_Parking Blocks, Replace	5	Ea	156.25	781.25	185.00	925.00
47.	_Parking Block, Rem	58	Ea	25.00	1,450.00	30.00	1,740.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	500,467.31	\$	505,258.21 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER